Printed circuit board
V060
Fitting
Base
∗ Above pictute depicts an 8-station unit manifold.
Weight: 75 g
Weight: 47g
38.6

Panel mount example
Features 1
How to Order
Unit Manifold Valve
Compact Direct Operated 3 Port Solenoid Valve
Series VV061
VV061 08 40 5 H
Valve stations
Symbol
04
08
Stations
4 stations
8 stations
1/2/3 port size
Symbol
40
Port size
Barb fitting
(Applicable tubing ø4/ø2.5)
C2
ø2 one-touch fitting
Note) The applicable tube of the barb fitting
shows the outside/inside tube diameter.
Rated voltage
5
6
24 VDC
12 VDC
Coil specifications
Standard (with light/surge voltage suppressor)
With power-saving circuit (continuous duty type)
Nil
T
Note 1) Both the standard coil and the coil with power-saving
circuit have a light/surge voltage surpressor.
Note 2) The wiring specification is positive common only.
If the coil will be continuously energized for a long period,
be sure to choose the coil with power-saving circuit
(Refer to page 2 for details.)
Operating pressure range
H
L
Bracket
Nil: Without bracket
(2 mounting screws M2 x 27 are included.)
F: With bracket
Connector cable
Nil: Without connector cable
C1: With connector cable (300 mm length)
C2: With connector cable (600 mm length)
C3: With connector cable (1000 mm length)
Standard (0 to 0.7 MPa)
High flow type (0 to 0.3 MPa)
Bracket
Barb fitting
ø4/ø2.5One-touch fitting
ø2
Connector cable
Length: 300 mm
600 mm
1000 mm
2(A)
1(P) 3(R)

more to the lead wire).
Connector Cable Length
How to Order Connector Assembly
1. Standard length is 300 mm, but more lengths are
    also available.
For 4 stations  PV060-40-4A-
For 8 stations  PV060-40-3A-
300 mm
600 mm
1000 mm
Nil
6
10
Connector cable
length
Selection
Warning
Surge Voltage Suppressor
Caution
1. Extended period being continuosly energised
• If a valve will be continuously energised for an extended period
of time, the temperature of the valve will increase due to the
heat generated by the coil. This will likely adversely affect the
performance of the solenoid valve and any nearby peripheral
equipment. Therefore, when it is continuously energised or the
energised period per day is longer than the de-energised pe-
riod, use the valves with power-saving circuit.
• For applications such as mounting a valve on a control panel,
make sure the heat radiation fits within the operating
temperature range.
Remarks:
1) Impact and vibration should not be more than 50/10 [m/s2].
2) Voltage fluctuation for 24 VDC should be within the range of
–5% to +10% of the rated voltage, and for 12 VDC should
be within the range of -6% to +10% of the rated voltage.
  • Since 12 voltage specification does not have diodes for pola
    rity protection, be careful not to confuse with polarity.
  • Please use caution regarding the allowable voltage fluctuation
    because there is about a 1 volt drop for a valve with polarity
    protection. (For details, refer to the solenoid specifications for
    the individual valve.)
 With power-saving circuit
Power consumption is decreased to approx. 1/2 by reducing
the wattage required to hold the valve in an energized state.
(Effective energizing time is over 62 ms.)
Insertion error checking ridge
Connector cable
Socket
Working Principle
1. With the above circuit, the current consumption
when holding is reduced to save energy. Please re-
fer to the electric wave data below.
• Please be careful not to reverse the polarity, since the diode to
prevent the reversed current is not provided for the 12 VDC
specification.
• Please be careful regarding the allowable voltage fluctuation
because there is about a 0.5 volt drop due to the transistor.
Electric wave form of power-saving type
(In case of VV061--T)
62 ms
Standard
Applied voltage
With power-
saving circuit
24 VDC
12 VDC
0
0.55 W
0.23 W
0 W
Caution
Caution